FY 2009-10
August 24, 2009

Department of Regulatory Agencies
Summary of Additional Budget Reduction Proposals

Enter One

bﬁgoing

Civii Rights

[Civit Rights Reduction

($138.949)

($188,949)

$0

$0

Ongoing

Civil Rights

Risk Management

Reduction of Liability,
Property and Workers'
Compensation Volatility

($9,171)

$330)

(§7,555)

($1,105)

NP Yes

Ongoing

Civil Rights

Risk Management Contract
Review and Reduction

(81,202)

($42)

($1,022)

%119)

($19

DPA

NP No

One Time

Civil Rights

FY 2009-10 OIT
Management and
Administration One Time
Adjustment

(59,584)

(§228)

($8,139)

(81,527

(%909

Total - Reductions

(520%,306)

(5189,54%)

($16,716)

{32,751)

(8290)

OIT




Department of Regulatory Agencies

Summary of Annualizations of Additional Budget Reduction Proposals

FY 2010-11
August 24, 2009

Yes or No Enter One
TCorreponaimgl o 7 —
Ongoing Civil Rights Civil Rights Reduction (5189,446) (£189,446) 30 50 50 {1.0)|Law
Ongoing Civi! Rights Risk Management Reduction of Liability, {39,171) ($330) ($7,555) ($1,105) ($181) 0.0|DPA
Property and Workers' Compensation
Volatility
NP Yes Ongoing Civil Rights Risk Management Contract Review and ($1,202) (542) ($1,022) {$119) (519 0.0|DPA
Reduction
Total - Reductions ($199,819) {$189,818) ($8,577) ($1,224) ($200)




Deciston ltem FY 10-11

Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 10-11 Budget Request Cycle

r

Base Reduction item FY 10-11

"

Syl ental FY 0919

Budget Request Amendment FY 1011 T~

Request Title: Civil Rights Division Reduction , {
Department: Regulatory Agencies Dept. Approval by: 4,;’- Date: / { o
Priority Number: ES-1 OSPB Approval: /(/\ ate: 9’ 09
1 2 3 4 5 6 @ 8 8" 10
Total Bacision/ Tatx Change
Prior-Year Supg tal Rovised Base Base November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Appropriation Reguest Redquest Reguest Reduction Requrast Amendment Regqusst {Cotumn 6}
Fund FY 08-0% FY 4910 FY 910 FY 09-10 FY 10-11 FY 10-11 FY 10-11 FY 10-11 Y 1011 FY 1112
Total of All Line ltems Total 9,651,723 10,005,058 (188,94%) 10,470,827 o 1} 0 o] 0 [+
FTE 32.4 324 (1.0} 314 Q.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 00 oo
GF 1,200,034 1,342,937 (188,948) 1,153,008 ¢} 0 0 o] o] c
GFE a 0 ¢ 4] D a 0 0 0 0
CF 7.911,186 8,275,089 0 7,926,830 0 0 0 0 0 0
RF 724,326 536,277 0 536,277 b} 0 0 0 1} o
FF 362,693 504 473 0 504,473 0 3] 0 4] 0 ]
{#) Executiva Director's Office
{ishort Yerm Disability Total 45,168 50,482 (86} 50,386 s} 9 0 o] 0 0
FIE c.0 0.0 a0 00 0.0 0.0 00 0.9 0.0 0.0
GF 1,445 1,256 (86) 1,170 0 g 0 0 0 2
GFE b} 0 0 0 a o o o 0 Q
CF 35,114 43,108 M) 43,106 a [+ a o 0 3]
RF 8,108 5,649 0 5,649 a g 0 o 0 0
FF| 505 471 4] 471 1] 0 4] G 0 [t}
1) Execttive Dimctor's Office
5.8. 04-257 Amortization
[iEquatization Disbursement Total 546 513 654,717 (1,104) 453,613 a 0 0 #] 4] o
FTE 0.0 n.e 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 .o .0
GF 16,832 15,088 (1,104} 14,994 a 0 0 0 o 5]
GFE ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 0 o] ] 0
CF, 425,442 553,080 0 659,080 a 0 o] [o] o o]
RF 97 622 73,485 0 73,465 0 0 0 o] v] 0
FF, 6617 6,074 0 6,074 a 0 0 0 1] 0

Page




Decision item FY 10-11

r

Scheduile 13

Change Request for FY 10-11 Budaet Request Cycle

Base Reduction ttemn FY 10-11 ™

Supplemental FY 0310 W

Budget Request Amendment FY 10-11 1

T Request: [~ Yes

¥ Ne
Request Affects Other Depariments:

M ves

o=
i

No

if Yes, List Other Departments Here:

Dopartment of Law did not submit Schedule 13 to OSPE

Requast Title: Civil Rights Division Reduction
Department: Regulatory Agencies Dept. Approval by: Date:
Priority Number: £S-1 QSPE Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Total Decision/ Total Change
Prior-Year Supplemental Revised Base Base November 1 Budgat Reviged from Base
Actual Appropriation Regquest Request Request Reduction Request Amendment Request {Golumn &)
Fund FY 08-09 FY 08-10 FY 09-10 FY @310 FY 1011 FY 10-11 FY 1011 FY 10-1¢ FY 1011 FY 1112
(1} Executive Directars Office
5.5, 06235 Supplemoental
monization Equallzation
isbursement Total 268,789 4015, 688 (629) 407,998 ] ¢ 0 0 0 [+
FTE o0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GF 7,314 9,879 {Bo0} 9,189 1] 2] o} [} v 0
GFE 1} 0 1} 0 [3} 0 o 0 [} ]
CF 200,965 348,150 [ [ [3} a 1} e G 1]
RF 44,064 45,853 [} 45,8563 o} af o] 0 o s}
FF 3,456 3,786 a - 3,796 0 O o 0 0 0
{1) Exetutive Director's Office
Legal Services Total 7.609,155 7,815,250 {57,124) 7,758,128 ¢ 0 o 0 0 o
FTE| 0.0 G.o 0.0 oG 0.g 0.0 0.0 .o oD oo
GF 204,043 205,933 {57.124) 152,809 4] o o "] [} ¢]
GFE o 1} o o o Q o 1} 1] 4]
CF 7,249,665 7.324,753 +] 7,324,753 0 0 o] o} 0 0
RF| 155417 138,548 0 138,548 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0
FF 0 142 018 o 142 016 0 ] 2 Q 2] 0
(3) Civii Rights Division
Persanl Services Total 1,741,610 1,730,639 {128 845) 1,606,694 0 [+] o} o Q o
FTE 2.4 32.4 1.0} 314 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GF 970,427 1,105,771 (125,945) §75,826 0 0 o g [+] g
GFE o ] o] o 0 0 1} 1] [+ 0
CF. G [+ o 0 0 o 0 [ [+ 0
RF 419,067 272,752 1} 272,752 o s} o] 0 o 1}
FF 352,416 352,118 0 352,116 ] 0 0 O ] Q
Cash Fund name/munber, Foderal Fund Grant name: iNot Applicable

" Page2




COLORADO DEPARTMENT
OF REGULATORY AGENCIES D. Rico Munn

Executive Director
Budget Reduction Proposal
August 24, 2009

Proposal: In response to the General Fund shortfall, the Depariment requests reductions of $188,949
General Fund and 1.0 FTE in the Division of Civil Rights for Personal Services and Legal Services line
items in FY 2009-10 and $189,446 in FY 2010-11.

Summary of Request:

e The Colorado Civil Rights Division (CCRD) is charged with investigating claims of alleged
discrimination with regard to housing, employment, and public accommodation and carrying out
enforcement activities. The Division’s FY 2009-10 Personal Services General Fund appropriation
is $1,730,639, excluding POTS, with an additional $352,116 in expected federal contract funding.

e The Division is supported by a combination of the General Fund and federal contract funding
administered by the U.S. Dept. of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) and the Equal
Employment Opportunity Commission (EEOC).

e This reduction will result in the elimination of one vacant position in the enforcement program, two
position downgrades, as well as a reduction of 757 legal services hours in the Division’s legal
services budget. The Personal Services reductions will only affect the Division’s Denver office.

e While any staff cutis expected to have an impact on the ability of the Division to receive,
investigate, and enforce civil rights complaints, these specific cuts are targeted to minimize the
negative impact to programs by not reducing staff hours for intake and investigations.

e The reduction in legal services hours will require management of cases such that less overall
caseload is at the Office of the Attorney General at one time and prioritization of cases so the
matters in greatest need of legal services receive the highest priority. Ultimately, these actions
preserve available federal dollars, which are earned on a per-case basis based on the completion of
cases.

Assumptions and Calculations:

The following tables provide further detail concerning the proposal. This request does not include
Operating Expenses associated with elimination of the vacant position. Given the size of the Division’s
Operating Expenses line item, the Department’s request is to realize a General Fund reduction in Personal
Services, associated POTS, and Legal Services.

Page 1



f Sum it 09

1) Executive Director’s Office, Short Term Disability {$85) ($85)

(1) Executive Director’s Office, 5.B. 04-257 Amortization ($1,104) ($1,104) (0.0
Equalization Disbursement

(1) Executive Director’s Office, 8.B. 06-235 Supplemental ($690) ($690) 0.0)
Amortization Equalization Disbursement

(1) Executive Director’s Office, Legal Services {$57,124) ($57,124) (0.0)

(3) Civil Rights Division, Personal Services ($129,945) ($129,945) (1.0}

Total Request ($188,949) {$188,949) (L.O)

R

(1) Executive Director’s Office, Short Term Disability ($85) ($85) {0.0)

(1) Executive Director’s Office, S.B. 04-257 Amortization ($1,325) ($1,325) (0.0)
Equalization Disbursement

(1) Executive Director’s Office, S.B. 06-235 Supplemental (8966) ($966) (0.0)
Amortization Equalization Disbursement

(1) Executive Director’s Office, Legal Services ($57,124) ($57,124) {0.0)

(3) Civil Rights Division, Personal Services {$129,945) ($129,945) (1.0)

Total Request ($189,446) ($189,446) 1.9

IT Tech T-Abolish Position 1.0 (568,328) 0.0 0.0 00| ($68328)
Compliance Investigator III 0.0 (523,932) ($33) ($429) ($268) (524,662)
Downgrade to General

Professional IV

Compliance Investigator I 0.0 ($37,686) (852) (5675) ($422) (538.835)
Downgrade to General

Professional 11

Legal Services Reduction 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 ($57,124)
Total 1.0 ($129,946) (385) ($1,104) (3690) ($188,949)

($68,328) 0.0 0.0 (68,328)
Compliance Investigator II1 0.0 {$23,932) ($33) ($515) ($375) ($24,855)
Downgrade to General
Professional IV
Compliance Investigator 11 0.0 ($37,686) ($52) ($810) ($591) ($39,140)
Downgrade to General
Professional [11
Legal Services Reduction 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 ($57,124)
Total 1.0 ($129,946) ($85) ($1,325) ($966) {$189,446)

Page 2




Current Statutory Authority or Needed Statutory Change:

Section 24-34-305, C.R.S. (2008). Powers and duties of commission. (1)(i) To cooperate, within the
limits of any appropriations made for its operation, with other agencies or organizations, both public and
private, whose purposes are consistent with those of parts 3 to 7 of this article, in the planning and
conducting of educational programs designed to eliminate racial, religious, cultural, age, and intergroup
tensions.

No statutory change or Executive Order is required to implement this proposal. The Executive Director can
implement this action within current statutory authority and a restriction will be placed on the funds until

the appropriation is revised.

Page 3



Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 1011 Budget Request Cycle
Decision ltem FY 1041 |7 Base Reduction ltem FY 10-11 [ Supplementai FY 0910 ¥  Budget Reguest Amendment FY 1011 |
Reguest Title; Risk Management Reduction of Liabifity, Property and Workers' Compensatiomiatiliw
Department: Regulatory Agencies Dept. Approval by: — Date: 'ﬁff‘ffﬂ
Priarity Numhber: OSPB Approval; ) _#ID w Date: 5 / /q / ) Q/
1 2 3 4 &/ ] 7 8 {779 7 10
Total Decision/ Totat Changa
Prior-Yoar Supplemental Revised Base Base Hovember 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actua) Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request A d ¢ Requast {Column 5}
Fund FY 08-09 FY D910 FY 0510 FY 09-10 FY 10-14 FY 1811 FY 1011 FY 10-11 FY 10-14 FY 10-11
Totaf of All Line ltems Total 185,526 181,052 (8,171} 171,881 0 g [4] o +] 1]
FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GF 6815 6,483 (330) 6,153 g 9 4] [ [¢] [
GFE 0 o 0 0 0 o o 0 0 0
CF 157,121 149,788 (7.555) 142,234 B 4] 4 ] Y 0
CFE/RF 21,590 21,290 {1,105) 20,185 1] [ ¢ G C 0
FF o 3480 (151} 3,309 4] o] 4 o ¢ 0
{1) Executive Diractor's Oftice
\Workers Compensation Total 102,085 84,8676 (3,529} 81,147 4] ] 4] [ ] 0
FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 a.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GF 3,667 2.992 (125) 2,867 4] H ¢ 0 G Y
GFE o ¢ 0 0 0 t) 0 ¢ 0 0
CF 85,348 71.961 {2,599) 68,962 0 0 G 0 o 4]
CFERF 10,070 8,354 (348) 8,005 4] o] ¢ o g ]
FF 1] 1,369 {57} 1,312 1] o ¢ ] 8] Y
(1) Executive Dlrector's Office
Paymant to Risk Management
and Property Funds Total 83,441 96,376 (5,642) 90,734 ] o g & o 0
FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 oo o0 ¢.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GF 3,148 3491 (205) 3,235 0 G 0 [} 4] 0
GFE 0 ¢ 0 0 G o 0 o 0 0
CF 88,773 77.828 {4,558) 73272 1] 0 0 [\ 4 0
CFE/RF 11,520 12,836 (757) 12,178 1) 0 1] [y ) 0
FF 4] 2,121 (124} 1,967 Y 0 0 1] 0 0
=4
Letternote revisad text:
Cash Fund name/number, Fedaral fund Grant name: Various Cash Funds
ITRequest: 7 Yes % No
I Schedufe 13s From Affected Departments: o DP A

Page 1




- Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 10-11 Budget Request Cycle
Decision ltem FY 40.44 T~ Base Reduction item FY 10.11 I~ Supplemental FY 09410 ¥ Budget Request Amendmont FY 1014 T~
Reguest Title: Risk Managemen! Contract Revisw and Redugtion
Department: Regulatory Agencies Dept. Apprgval by: Date: 3 / { }/L‘ﬂ
Briotity Number: OSPB Appraval OK_L Datle: g? = / oq
’ 1 2 3 . 4 K 8 v g v g 10
. ‘Tatat Decislons ’ Total Change
Prior-Yoar Supplemental Reviged Bass Base hovember 1 Budget Revisad irom Base
Actual | Appropriation Request Requast Request Reduction Roquest Amendrment Requast {Golumn 6}
Fund FY g2.09 FY 09190 FY 0810 FY 0240 FY 1041 FY 1041 FY 18-11 FY 10411 FY 1041 FY 1041
Total of A Ling itoms Total 102,085 64,676 1,202y 83,474 i ¢ 0 ] 0 0
FTE 2.0 oo 0.0 0.0 0.0 C.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GF 3,687 2,952 (42) 2,950 0 4 0 0 ¢ 0
GFE 1] - B . 0 0 0 0 a} G 1} 0
CF 88,348 - 71,961 £1.022) 70,939 ¢ ] 4] ] g ]
CPEIRF 10,070 8,354 {119) 8,235 ¢ 0 9 90 D i3
FF 0 1,369 (19 1.350 1] 8] 0 J4) 0 4]
1} Exacutive Diractor's (ffice
' iw:lrkors Compensation Total 102,085 84,676 (1,202) 83474’ [+ 0 v o 0 0
FTE 0.0 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GF| -3,867 2,692 {423 2,850 +] 0 0 0 0 ¢
GFE 0 0 Q ¢] o 1] 0 0 ] ]
CF 68,348 71,961 (1.022) 70,938 43 1] 0 1] 0 o}
CFEIRF 10,07G 8,354 {119) 8,235 g ] ] [ 0 0]
FF 4] 1,359 (38} 1.350 a ] Q OV 0 0
Non-Line item Reguost; N/A
Letternota ravised toxt: Hin
Cash Fund name/nurher, Federal Fund Grant name: Various Cash Funds
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Department and Line Item Name:
I Raquest: T Yes ¥ No

ﬁ'— Schedule 13s from Affected Departments:

v D PA

Page 1

P R R RN R Ry




Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 10-11 Budget Reguest Cycle
Detlsion #tem FY 10-11 17 Baso Roduction ltem FY 16-11 Supplemental FY 0910 ¥ Budget Request Amendment Fy 10-1% 1
Request Titie: FY 2009-10 CIT Management and Administration One Tima Ad;us!meat
Department: Regulatoty Agencies Dept. Anproval by: Date: 0%/ H/
Priority Number: OSPEB Approval; /WL Date: 8]] g /
' 7 "2 3 % ) e 10
' Tota) Deciston/ Fotal Chasnigy
PriarYear Supplomentat Revised Baso Baso November 1 Budget Revised from Base
Actual Approptiation Request Request Requesi Reduction Requast Amendment Regquest [Column 5)
Fund FY 0808 FY 9810 FY 081D FY 0310 FY 10-11 FY 10-41 FY 10-1% FY 1041 EY 10-41 FY 10-14
Total of Al Line liems Total 0 70,429 (8.984) 50,445 1] q 0 i3 0 0
FTE 0.0 0.0 a0 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GF ¢ 1,604 {228) 1,376 @ @ ] ¢ b} a
GFE 0 9 2 [ 0 0 & ¢ 0 ¢
GF 4] 51,416 {8,139) 49,277 0 D 0 4] Q 4
CFERF 0 10,774 {1,527} 8,247 [} a 0 0 0 o
FF 1 835 {90} 545 9 Q a 0 0 B
1) Exogutive Dliractor's Office
F«lmagomsnt and Administration of X
GIT Total 0 70,420 (0,834) 650,445 [t} 0 o] 0 0 ]
FTE 0.0 0.0 c.o ¢.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 c0 0.0 0.0
GF) 0 1,604 {228 1,376 D 0 9 0 0 0
GFE i 5 0 0 0 0 3] 0 0 0
CF 0 57,418 {8,139} 48,277 ] 0 ¢ ] ] ]
CEEIRF i} 10,774 {1,527} 8,247 0 4] .6 0 1} 0
FF ¥ 835 {90} 545 0 o [ 0 ] 0
Non-.ine lem Regquest: None
Letternote revised fext: More
Cagh Fund namefhumber, Federal Fund Grant name: Various Cash Funds
Reappropriated Funds Source, by Gepartment and Line item Namae: Of these amounts, it is estimated that $5,587,463 shali be from indirect cost recoverias, $50,215 shalf be from
the Dapartment of Public Health and Envirorment, $5¢,215 shall be from the Department of Health Care Policy
and Financing, and $6,000 shal! be from other departments for suased reviews.
™ Approval by D177 Yest X Ne: ) NIA:
i~ Schadule 13s from Affected Dapartments: Nerem [T
Page 1

Department of Regulatery Agencies




